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RECEIVED 

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me on 
Daisy Carrillo on behalf of Patterson-UTI Drilling Company LLC. 

by 

otary Public for Midland County, Texas Jotary 
My Commission Expires: 

^ T * & A M B E R ELIZABETH CARR 
, r > 5 ^ : 0 i Notary Public. State of Texas 

' 'WH" 1 -

My Commission Expires 
September 28, 2016 



GRID CORRECTION: 

COMPANY: Mewbourne Oil Company . 
WELL: Brushy Draw 1 DM Federal #1H 
COUNTY. Eddy County, New Mexico 

DATUM: NAD 1927 (NADCON CONUS) 
RIG: Patteison#HO 

To convert a Magnetic Direction lo a Grid Direction. Add 7.19° 

OTHER 
FFICE: 936.582.7294 

GEODETIC ZONE: New Mexico East 3001 
GL 3050 + 30 @ 3080.0usfi (Patterson#160) 

GROUND ELEVATION: 3050.0 
+N/-S +E/-W Northing Easting Latittude Longitude Slot 
0.0 0.0 392456.26 620290.74 3 2 ' 4' 42.178 N 103' 56' 41.865 W 

PLAN SECTIONS 

Sec MD Inc Azi TVD +N/-S +E/-W Dleg TFace VSect Target 
1 8370.0 2.04 222.48 8368.2 -54.2 -2.7 0.00 0.00 53.5 

Target 

2 8475.0 0.00 221.46 '8473.2 -55.9 -4.2 2.00 180.00 55.0 
3 8524.3 0.00 221.46 8522.5 -55.9 -4.2 0.00 221.46 55.0 
4 9274.3 90.00 169.46 9000.0 -525.3 83.2 12.00 169.46 531.5 
5 9688.1 90.00 173.60 9000.0 -934.5 144.1 1.00 90.01 945.0 
6 13664.2 90.00 173.60 9000.0 -4885.8 587.5 0.00 0.00 4921.0 PBHL Brushy Draw 1 DM Federal #1H 

_ O Azimuths to Grid North 

I*. True North: -0.21° 
1 

A \ 
A 

Magnetic North: 7.19" 

\ / Magnetic Field 
Strength: 48202.9snT 

c 
Dip Angle: 59.92° 

\\ \) Date: 5/2/2014 
Model: IGRF2010 
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RECEIVED 

ewbourne Oil Company. 
Eddy County, New Mexico 
Section 1-26S-29E Brushy Draw 1 DM Fed #1H 
Brushy Draw 1 DM Federal #1H 

Origiinal Hole 

Design: Origiinal Hole 

Standard Survey Report 
09 June, 2014 
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Company 

Project: 

Site 

Wi II 

Wellbore 

Design. 

Project 

Map System: 
Geo Datum: 
Map Zone: 

('Mewbourne.Oil Comp; • 

,>Ed6!y. County, New Me-

5 Seci iWl-26S-29E Brushy Draw'l'DM'Fecl # I H ; 

-Brushy Draw i 'DM Federal #1H ' • ,~ s 

j.OrigiinaliHo 

;Ongiiria[iHo 

=1 Eddy County, >New M • 

US State Plane 1927 (Exact solution) 
NAD 1927 (NADCON CONUS) 

New Mexico East 3001 

Survey Report 

Local Co-ordinate Reference 

TVD Reference 

MD Referoi'i r 

North Reference 

Survey Calculation Method: 

Database: 

System Datum: 

WelljBrushy Draw 1;DM Federal * 1 ! I 

•G\l.3050 ® 3070.0usft<(Patte'rson #160) > 

GL 3050 @.3070 Ousft (Patterson #160) " 

Grid-.\ . ' ', ; ; > ".• "v ' .' ' "'-
liMihimurniCurvati 

•EDM 5000 M Single User D 

Mean Sea Level 

Site 
Z i . $ , , „ * " , n „ j i t , | | - in.n i I T . I t . . I U K T M i r i » i i l T - l H H " l l 1 

Site Posit ion: 
From: 
Position Uncertainty: 

Northing: 

Map Easting: 

0.0 usft Slot Radius: 

392,456.26 usft 

620,290.75 usft 

13-3/16 " 

Latitude: 
Longitude: 
Grid Convergence: 

32° 4' 42.178 N 
103° 56'41.865 W 

0.21 ° 

,Wcll 

Well Position 

RiuUiv Draw 1 DM feaeral #1H 

+N/-S 

+E/-W 

Position Uncertainty 

0.0 usft Northing: 

0.0 usft Easting: 

0.0 usft Wellhead Elevation: 

392,456.26 usfl 

620,290.75 usfl 

0.0 usfl 

Latitude: 

Longitude: 

Ground Level: 

32° 4' 42.178 N 

103° 56'41.865 W 

3,050.0 usfl 

Wellbore 

1 Magnetics 

Desiqn 

Audit Notes: 

Version: 

Model Name 

- - J '̂r^p'2"0

T

10 

Sample Date 

*5 2/2014 

r>r-clin.itinn Dip Anu l " 

n 
9 59.92 

Field Strength 
(nT) 

48,203 
IsJIiilliijiSiii 

i®r ig i i r ia l jHo|e^^ l i l i l l l l l l 

1.0 Phase: ACTUAL Tie On Depth: 0.0 

r Vert ica l Section: Di'pth FIOITI |7VD) +N IWkWLmWBi +E/-W 9ppnp Di-r-ctiun 
(usft) (usft) (U'.tti 

0.0 0.0 0.0 173.14 

Sur . . ' r Pru'ir. i ' i i Date fj 9'201 
^ l I lWF^ l l i i 

From 
(usft) (usft) bi l l «.»/ I Wi. Ill) Tool Name Description 

100.0 8,370.0 VES GyroSurvey #1 (Origiinal Hole) GyroFlex 
8,437.0 13,590.0 MWD Survey #2 (Origiinal Hole) MWD MWD - Standard 

S i l l . . , 

Measured Vi rti nl v/lrtl l l l r i . i . i i - i | Bin'.d Turn 
Depth Incl inatior Azimuth Depth +N/-S +E/-W Section Rate Rate Rate 
(USft) (usft) (usft) (usft) ( /1 OOusft) (V1 OOusft) (71 OOusft) 

0.0 0.00 0.00 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 0.00 
100.0 0.34 186.93 100.0 -0.3 0.0 0.3 0.34 0.34 0.00 
200.0 0.09 69.28 200.0 -0.6 0.0 0.6 0.39 -0.25 -117.65 
300.0 0.50 281.72 300.0 -0.4 -0.4 0.4 0.58 0.41 -147.56 
400.0 0.64 291.65 400.0 -0.2 -1.3 0.0 0.17 ' 0.14 9.93 

500.0 0.54 292.73 500.0 • 0.2 -2.3 -0.5 0.10 -0.10 1.08 
600.0 0.42 270.33 600.0 0.4 -3.1 -0.8 0.22 -0.12 -22.40 
700.0 0.87 282.37 700.0 0.6 -4.2 -1.1 0.47 0.45 12.04 
800.0 0.78 295.93 800.0 1.0 -5.5 -1.7 0.21 -0.09 13.56 
900.0 0.72 3.63 900.0 2.0 -6.1 -2.7 0.84 -0.06 <67.70 
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Survey Report 

Gom'pany:Nfi 
Project: •>, 
s i t e : V 
Well; 
Wellborey: 
Design: < . 

^•Mewbourne Oil Company f - . ' /,yLocalrCbi6rdihate Reference: $ Well BrushyrDraw4 DM Federal #1H" 's ! j , ' -s ' ^ 
"^„*Eddy,County, New Mexico \ l ' j ^ D Reference:;^ ' '1 GL3050 @s3070 0usft^P*atte"rsbn'#l'60) 
"4Section 1-26S-29E Brushy-Draw 1 DM Fed #1H ^MD Reference: >;V*,GL 3050 @ 3070 Ousftr(Patterson #160) ^ 
•"5; Brushy.Draw 1 DM Federal #1H, " , , [North Reference: "" ; \ " -j Gnd 
'; 'Ongiinal Hoje J " ' ^ ' j 4 * > " ^ ; ' ' 
\ JOngnnal'Hole „ » 1 •' 

L North Reference: 
>Survey Calculatidn<Method: -"y^Minimum^Curyature . t / . i < 
FDatabase:' * , \ t, .„> « ,1'EDM 5000 1 Single User DbBob\ L "* 

Survey, 

V-Measured, i f ' „ - « . 
6 1 •Bil l 

Vertical Vertical-\%,;' Dogleg 
Depth-'. ' InclinationJvAzimuth •>- ;Depth, <', .+N/-S "> ,'~ +E/-W -Section a. • ^RatoiV - . 
.(usft), ' ' ' t - H " ' i .V»(?) * (usft);;" (usft) ' -(usTt')-h ;X(usft)'' . (°/,100usft)-;r 

Build. . jTurn | £ 
Rate- ,v~ 'Rate 

jC/IOOusft)* OOusft) 

1,000.0 1.19 18.84 999.9 3.6 -5.7 -4.2 0.53 0.47 15.21 
1,100.0 0.93 26.74 1,099.9 5.3 -5.0 -5.8 0.30 -0.26 7.90 
1,200.0 1.16 22.12 1,199.9 7.0 -4.3 -7.4 0.24 0.23 -4.62 
1,300.0 1.04 25.12 1,299.9 8.7 -3.5 -9.1 0.13 -0.12 3.00 
1,400.0 0.93 28.74 1,399,9 10.2 -2.7 -10.5 0.13 -0.11 3.62 

1,500.0 1.03 37.56 1,499.9 11.7 -1.8 -11.8 0.18 0.10 8.82 
1,600.0 1.08 56.71 1,599.8 12.9 -0.4 -12.9 0.35 0.05 19.15 
1,700.0 0.84 50.81 1,699.8 13.9 0.9 -13.7 0.26 -0.24 -5.90 
1,800.0 0.48 15.75 1,799.8 14.7 1.6 -14.4 0.53 -0.36 -35.06 
1,900.0 0.31 23.54 1,899.8 15.4 1.8 -15.1 0.18 -0.17 7.79 

2,000.0 0.34 20.69 1,999.8 15.9 2.0 -15.6 0.03 0.03 -2.85 
2,100.0 0.42 307.49 2,099.8 16.4 1.8 -16.1 0.46 0.08 -73.20 
2,200.0 0.12 248.68 2,199.8 16.6 1.4 -16.3 0.37 -0.30 -58.81 
2,300.0 0.49 306.91 2,299.8 16.8 1.0 -16.6 0.44 0.37 / 58.23 
2,400,0 0.52 308.33 2,399.8 17.4 0.3 -17.2 0.03 0.03 1.42 

2,500.0 0.78 295.14 2,499.8 17.9 -0.7 -17.9 0.30 0.26 -13.19 
2,600.0 0.38 328.63 2,599.8 18.5 -1.4 -18.5 0.51 -0.40 33.49 
2,700.0 0.43 53.18 2,699.8 19.0 -1.3 -19.0 0.55 0.05 84.55 
2,800.0 0.55 91.64 2,799.8 19.2 -0.5 -19.2 0.34 0.12 38.46 
2,900,0 0.47 103.10 2,899.8 19.1 0.3 -18.9 0.13 -0.08 11.46 

3,000.0 1.80 108.20 2,999.8 18.5 2.2 -18.1 1.33 1.33 5.10 
3,100.0 1.73 117.62 3,099.7 17.3 5.1 -16.6 0.30 -0.07 9.42 
3,200.0 1.40 106.20 3,199.7 16.3 7.6 -15.3 0.45 -0.33 -11.42 
3,300,0 0.81 116.89 3,299.7 15.6 9.4 -14.4 0.62 -0.59 10.69 
3,400,0 0.68 101.10 3,399.7 15.2 10.6 -13.8 0.24 -0.13 -15.79 

3,500.0 0.69 96.32 3,499.7 15.0 11.8 -13.5 0.06 0.01 -1.78 
3,600,0 0.47 102.26 3,599.6 14.9 12.8 -13.2 0.23 -0.22 5.94 
3,700,0 0.93 89.60 3,699.6 14.8 14.0 -13.0 0.48 0.46 -12.66 
3,800,0 0.85 81.56 3,799.6 14.9 15.5 -12.9 0.15 -0.08 . -8.04 
3,900,0 0.64 112.30 3,899.6 14.8 16.8 -12.7 0.44 -0.21 30.74 

4,000.0 0.59 79.39 3,999.6 14.7 17,8 -12.5 0.35 -0.05 -32.91 
4,100.0 0.30 68.43 4,099.6 14.9 18.5 -12.6 0.30 -0.29 -10.96 
4,200.0 0.15 287.84 4,199.6 15.0 18.7 -12.7 0.43 -0.15 -140.59 
4,300.0 0.17 251.76 4,299.6 15.0 18.4 -12.7 0.10 0.02 -36.08 
4,400.0 0.05 209.77 4,399.6 14.9 18.2 -12.6 0.14 -0.12 -41.99 

4,500.0 0.30 289.87 4,499.6 15.0 18.0 -12.7 0.30 0.25 80.10 
4,600.0 0.51 323.16 4,599.6 15.4 17.5 -13.2 0.31 0.21 33.29 
4,700.0 0.26 324.57 4,699.6 16.0 17.1 -13.8 0.25 -0.25 1.41 
4,800.0 0.64 313.26 4,799.6 16.5 16.5. -14.4 0.39 0.38 -11.31 
4,900.0 0.20 275.55 4,899.6 16.9 15.9 -14.9 0.50 -0.44 -37.71 

5,000.0 0.11 145.77 4,999.6 16.9 15.8 -14.9 0.28 -0.09 -129.78 
5,100.0 0.12 140.66 5,099.6 16.7 15.9 -14.7 0.01 0.01 -5.11 
5,200.0 0.23 178.39 5,199.6 16.4 16.0 -14.4 0.15 0.11 37.73 
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fCompany: 

Project 

Site 

Well 

Wellbore. 

! Design 

Survey 

MewBourne Oil Company . ' 

Eddy County, New Mexico 

Section 1-26S-29E. Brushy Draw 

Brushy Draw 1 DM FerjerahilH-' 

Ongiiria 

Onqimal Hol< 

1 DM Fed#1H 

Survey Report 

Local Co-ordinate Reference: 

TVD Ri liTt nci 

MD Ri-fun-nr-

North R e f c i m i-

Survey Calculation Method. 

D.it.itnso 

Well Brushy Draw 1"DM,Federal #1H , J 

GL 3050 <§j 3070.0usft (Patterson #1( 

GL 3050 @ 3070 0usft.(Patterson #1( 

Mjnimum'Curvati 

EDM,~5000 1 Single User Db Pc-b 

mm 

IS 
mm 

leas u red Vertical Vertical Dogleg Build Turn 
Depth Inclination A/ i im i th Di-pth +N/-S +E/-W Section Rate Rate Rate 
(usft) (usft) lu> ft< (usft) (usft) (71 OOusft) (71 OOusft) (71 OOusft) 

I l i l l B l I I S l i h a 
5,300.0 0.44 228.32 5,299.6 16.0 15.7 -14.0 0.34 0.21 49.93 

5,400.0 0.76 206.72 5,399.6 15.1 15.1 -13.2 0.39 0.32 -21.60 

5,500.0 0.84 210.95 5,499.6 13.9 14.5 -12.1 0.10 0.08 4.23 

5,600.0 0.85 211.33 5,599.6 12.6 13.7 -10.9 0.01 0.01 0.38 

5,700.0 0.90 214.87 5,699.6 11.4 12.9 -9.7 0.07 0.05 3.54 

5,800.0 0.89 211.49 5,799.5 10,1 12.0 -8.5 0.05 -0.01 -3.38 

5,900.0 0.98 212.07 5,899.5 8.7 11.2 -7.3 0.09 0.09 0.58 

6,000.0 0.98 178.43 5,999.5 7.1 ' 10.7 -5.8 0.57 0.00 -33.64 

6,100.0 0.85 181.01 6,099.5 5.5 10.7 -4.2 0.14 -0.13 2.58 

6,200,0 0.32 152.65 6,199.5 4.5 10.9 -3.2 0.59 -0.53 -28.36 

6,300.0 0.87 153.32 6,299.5 3.6 11.3 -2.2 0.55 0.55 0,67 

6,400.0 0.99 152.50 6,399.5 2.1 12.1 -0.7 0.12 0.12 -0.82 

6,500.0 1.01 158.88 6,499,5 0.5 12.8 1.0 0.11 0.02 6.38 

6,600.0 1.08 172.70 6,599.5 -1.2 13.2 2.8 0.26 0.07 13.82 

6,700.0 1,14 166.28 6,699.4 -3.1 13.6 4.7 0.14 0.06 -6.42 

6,800.0 1.25 166.97 6,799.4 -5.1 14.1 6.8 0.11 0.11 0.69 

6,900.0 1.37 173.25 6,899.4 -7.4 14.4 9.1 0.19 0.12 6.28 

7,000.0 1.85 164.42 6,999.3 -10.1 15.0 11.9 0.54 0.48 -8.83 

7,100.0 1.74 162.20 7,099.3 -13.1 15.9 14.9 0.13 -0.11 -2.22 

7,200.0 2.43 163.67 7,199.2 -16.6 17.0 18.5 0.69 0.69 1.47 

7,300.0 2^67 167.54 7,299.1 -20.9 18.1 22.9 0.30 0.24 3.87 

7,400.0 2.49 169.91 7,399.0 -25.3 19.0 27.4 0.21 -0.18 2.37 

7,500.0 1.38 176.97 7,499.0 -28.7 19.4 30.8 1.13 -1.11 7.06 
7,600.0 2.85 191.30 7,598.9 -32.3 19.0 34.4 1.55 1.47 14.33 

7,700.0 3.17 223.52 7,698.8 -36.8 16.6 38.5 1.70 0.32 32.22 

7,800.0 2.77 218.19 7,798.6 -40.7 13.2 42.0 0.49 -0.40 -5.33 
7,900.0 2.52 231.77 7,898.5 -43.9 10.0 44.8 0.67 -0.25 13.58 

8,000.0 2.38 238.98 7,998.4 -46.4 6.5 46.8 0.34 -0.14 7.21 
8,100.0 1.95 233.60 8,098.4 -48.4 3.3 48.5 0.48 -0.43 -5.38 
8,200.0 1.82 220.23 8,198.3 -50.7 0.9 50.4 0.46 -0.13 -13.37 
8,300.0 1.70 230.07 8,298.3 -52.8 -1.2 52.3 0.32 -0.12 9.84 
8,370.0 2.10 221.46 8,368.2 -54.5 -2.9 53.7 . 0.70 0.57 -12.30 

| 2 P j M @ S i . ^ y x o i S u rvey llllsilsSlB •J* il i' i f a l i l l i i lK SlliiiSe? 

8,437.0 3.80 192.60 8,435.1 -57.5 -4.2 56.6 3.29 2.54 -43.07 
8,469.0 7.60 178.80 8,467.0 -60.7 -4.4 59.7 12.54 11.88 -43.13 
8,501.0 11:10 172.20 8,498.5 -65.9 -3.9 64.9 11.42 10.94 -20.63 
8,532.0 13.30 166.60 8,528.8 -72.3 -2.7 71.4 8.05 7.10 -18.06 
8,564.0 15.70 161.10 8,559.8 -80.0 -0.4 79.3 8.64 7.50 -17.19 

8,595.0 18.30 161.50 8,589.5 -88.5 2.5 88.2 8.40 8.39 1.29 
8,627.0 21.50 162.10 8,619.6 -98.9 5.9 98.9 10.02 10.00 1.88 
8,659.0 26.20 163.10 8,648.8 -111.2 9.7 111.6 14.74 14.69 3.13 
8,690.0 30.30 164.10 8,676.1 -125.3 13.9 126.1 13.31 13.23 3.23 
8,722.0 31.70 163.90 8,703.5 -141.2 18.4 142.3 4.39 4.38 -0.63 
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Company: 

Project: 

Site: 

Well: 
Wellbore: 

Design: 

Survey Report 

Mewbourne Oil Company. 

> Eddy County. New Mexico , • 

Section 1-26S-29E Brushy Draw 1 DM Fed #1H 

Brushy Draw 1 DM Federal #1H 

; Origiinal Hole 

Origiinal Hole 

Local Co-ordinate Reference: 

TVD Reference: 

MD Reference: 

North Reference: 

Survey Calculation Method: 

Database: 

Well Brushy Draw 1 DM Federal #1H 

GL 3050 @ 3070.0usft (Patterson #160) 

GL 3050 @ 3070.0usft (Patterson #160) 

Minimum Curvati 

EDM 5000.1 Single User Db Bob 

Survey 

Measured 
Depth 
(usft) 

Inclination 

mWmXWm 
Azimuth 

C) 

Vertical 
Di-pth 
(usft) 

+Ni-S 
(usft) 

+E/-W 
(usft) 

Vertical 
Section 

(usft) 

Dogleg 
Rate 

(7100usft) 

Build 
K.T.-

(71 OOusft) 

Turn 
Rate 

(71 OOusft) 

8,754.0 33.40 162.80 8,730.5 -157.7 23.3 159.3 5.63 5.31 -3.44 
8,785.0 36,00 164.80 8,756.0 -174.6 28.3 176.7 9.16 8.39 6.45 
8,817.0 38.80 166.40 8,781.4 -193.4 33.1 196.0 9.26 8.75 5.00 
8,849.0 . 42.80 168.40 8,805.6 -213.8 37.6 216.8 13.15 12.50 6.25 
8,880.0 46.90 169.20 8,827.6 -235.3 41.9 238.6 13.35 13.23 2.58 

8,912.0 49.60 169.30 8,848.9 -258.7 46.3 262.4 8.44 8.44 0.31 
8,944.0 51.80 168.50 8,869.2 -283.0 51.1 287.1 7.14 6.88 -2.50 
8,976.0 54.40 168.10 8,888.4 -308.1 56.3 312.6 8.19 8.13 -1.25 
9,007.0 56.70 168.40 8,905.9 -333.1 61.5 338.1 7.46 7.42 0.97 
9,039.0 60.40 169.40 8,922.6 1 -359.9 66.7 365.3 11.87 11.56 3.13 

9,071.0 64.70 170.10 8,937.4 -387.8 71.8 393.6 13.58 13.44 2.19 
9,103.0 67.50 170.30 8,950.3 -416.6 76.8 422.8 8.77 8.75 0.63 
9,134.0 70.00 170.60 8,961.6 -445.1 81.6 451.7 8.11 8.06 0.97 
9,164.8 72.12 170.98 8,971.6 -473.9 86.2 480.8 6.98 6.87 1.25 

9,166.0 72.20 171.00 8.971.9 -475.0 86.4 481.9 6.98 6.88 1.23 

9,198.0 75.60 171.40 8,980.8 -505.4 91.1 512.7 10.69 10.63 1.25 
9,229.0 79.80 171.40 8,987.4 -535.3 95.6 542.9 13.55 13.55 0.00 
9,261.0 82.20 171.20 8,992.4 -566.6 100.4 574.5 7.53 7.50 -0.63 
9,293.0 84.20 171.40 8,996.2 -598.0 105.2 606.3 6.28 6.25 0.63 
9,324.0 85.40 171.80 8,999.0 -628.5 109.7 637.1 4.08 3.87 1.29 

9,384.0 87.90 173.30 9,002.5 -687.9 117.5 697.0 4.86 4.17 2.50 
9,479.0 90,50 172.30 9,003.9 -782.1 129.4 792.0 2.93 2.74 -1.05 
9,574.0 91.30 172.10 9,002.4 -876.3 142.3 887.0 0.87 0.84 -0.21 
9,670.0 91.60 172.10 8,999.9 -971.3 155.5 982.9 0.31 0.31 0.00 
9,765.0 91.30 171.20 8,997.5 -1,065.3 169.3 1,077.9 1.00 -0.32 -0.95 

9,859.0 88.50 172.10 8,997.7 -1,158.3 182.9 1,171.8 3.13 -2.98 0.96 
9,955.0 88.20 172.70 9,000.5 -1,253.4 195.6 1,267.8 0.70 -0.31 0.63 

10,050.0 88.10 173.00 9,003.5 -1,347.6 207.4 1,362.7 0.33 -0.11 0.32 
10,145.0 86.50 173.30 9,008.0 -1,441.8 218.7 1,457.6 1.71 -1.68 0.32 
10,240.0 87.00' 173.00 9,013.4 -1,536.0 230.0 1,552.5 0.61 0.53 -0.32 

10,335.0 88.80 173.50 9,016.9 -1,630.3 241.2 1,647.4 1,97 1.89 0.53 
10,430.0 90.80 173.70 9,017.2 -1,724.7 251.8 1,742.4 2.12 2.11 0.21 
10,525.0 89.90 174.30 9,016.6 -1,819.1 261.7 1,837.4 1.14 -0.95 0.63 
10,621.0 90.10 173.90 9,016.6 -1,914.6 271.6 1,933.4 0.47 0.21 -0.42 
10,716.0 87.20 174.00 9,018.9 -2,009.1 281.6 2,028.3 3.05 -3.05 0.11 

10,811.0 88.00 173.00 9,022.8 -2,103.4 292.3 2,123.2 1.35 0.84 -1.05 
10,906.0 89.20 174.00 9,025.2 -2,197.7 303.1 2,218.2 1.64 1.26 1.05 
11,001.0 89.80 174.40 9,026.0 -2,292.2 312.7 2,313.2 0.76 0.63 0.42 
11,096.0 90.20 174.00 9,026.0 -2,386.7 322.3 2,408.2 0.60 0.42 -0.42 
11,191.0 90.00 173.20 9,025.8 -2,481.2 332.9 2,503.2 0.87 -0.21 -0.84 

11,286.0 91.30 172.80 9,024.7 -2,575.4 344.5 2,598.1 1.43 1.37 -0.42 
11,381.0 91.30 171.50 9,022.6 -2,669.5 357.4 2,693.1 1.37 0.00 -1.37 
11,477.0 91.40 174.30 9,020.3 -2,764.7 369.3 2,789.1 2.92 0.10 2:92 
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Project: 

Site: 

Well: 

Wellbore 

D-'siijn 

Survey 

Mewbourne Oil Company . 

Eddy County, New Mexico 

Section 1-26S-29E Brushy Draw 1 DM Fed #1H 

Brushy Draw 1 DM Federal #1H 

Origiinal Hole 

Origiinal Hole : ' 

Local Co-ordinate Reference: VAJI Bus ! v LJiavv 1 DM i - e d m ! #1H 

TVD Reference: 

MD Reference: 
North Reference: 

Survey Calculation Method: 

Database: 

GL 3050 @ 3070.0usft (Patterson #160) 

GL 3050 @ 3070.0usft (Patterson #160) 

Minimum Curvature 

EDM 5000.1 Single User Db Bob 

Icasured Vertical Vertical Dogleg Build Turn 
Depth Inclination Azimuth Depth +N-S +E/-W Section Rate Rate Rate 
(usft) (usft) (usft) (usft) (usft) (71 OOusft) (71OOusft) (71 OOusft) 

11,572.0 91.30 177.20 9,018.1 -2,859.4 376.3 2,883.9 3.05 -0.11 3.05 
11,666.0 89.00 177.70 9,017.8 -2,953.3 380.5 2,977.7 2.50 -2.45 0.53 

11,761.0 88.80 178.80 ' 9,019.7 -3,048.3 383.4 3,072.3 1.18 -0.21 1.16 
11,856.0 88.60 174.70 9^021.8 -3,143.1 388.8 3,167.0 4.32 -0.21 -4.32 
11,951.0 90.10 175.00 9,022.9 -3,237.7 397.3 3,262.0 1.61 1.58 0.32 
12,047.0 90.30 175.20 9,022.6 -3,333.3 405.5 3,357.9 0.29 0.21 0.21 
12,142.0 90.50 175.60 9,021.9 -3,428.0 413.1 3,452.8 0.47 0.21 0.42 

12,237.0 90.60 175.10 , 9,021.0 -3,522.7 420.8 3,547.8 0.54 0.11 -0.53 
12,332.0 90.80 175.10 9,019.8 -3,617.4 429.0 3,642.7 0.21 0.21 0.00 
12,401.0 90.90 175.40 9,018.8 -3,686.1 434.7 3,711.7 0.46 0.14 0.43 
12,497.0 89.50 174.60 9,018.5 -3,781.8 443.0 3,807.6 1.68 -1.46 -0.83 
12,592.0 88.80 174.60 9,019.9 -3,876.3 452.0 3,902.6 0.74 -0.74 0.00 

12,687.0 88.80 173.30 9,021.9 -3,970.8 462.0 3,997.5 1.37 0.00 -1.37 
12,782.0 90.90 172.80 9,022.1 -4,065.1 473.5 4,092.5 2.27 2.21 -0.53 
12,877.0 91.30 172.50 9,020.3 -4,159.3 485.6 4,187.5 0.53 0.42 -0.32 
12,972.0 91.30 170.80 . 9,018.1 -4,253.2 499.4 4,282.4 1.79 0.00 -1.79 
13,067.0 89.80 171.60 9,017.2 -4,347.1 514.0 4,377.4 1.79 -1.58 0.84 

13,162.0 89.50 170.50 9,017.8 -4,440.9 528.7 4,472.3 1.20 -0.32 -1.16 
13,257.0 91.30 174.70 9,017.1 -4,535.1 541.0 4,567.3 4.81 1.89 4.42 
13,352.0 90.90 173.80 9,015.3 -4,629.6 550.5 4,662.2 1.04 -0.42 -0.95 
13,447.0 88.40 173.70 9,015.9 -4,724.1 560.8 4,757.2 2.63 -2.63 -0.11 
13,542.0 88.70 173.30 9,018.3 -4,818.4 571.6 4,852.2 0.53 0.32 -0.42 

13,547.0 88.80 173.30 9,018.4 -4,823.4 572.2 4,857.2 2.00 2.00 0.00 
13,590.0 88.90 173.30 9,019.3 -4,866.1 577.2 4,900.2 0.23 0.23 0.00 

135901 MD P r o j e c t e E t l B i t S 

Design Annotations 

Measured 
Depth 
(us>ft) 

13,590.0 

Vertical Local Coordinates 
Depth + N / . S + E / . W 

(usft) ( u s f t ) ( u s f t ) 

8,368.2 

9,019.3 

-54.5 

-4,866.1 

Comment 

-2.9 8370' MD VES Gyro Survey 

577.2 13590'MD Projected to Bit 
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